

**Nether Providence Township
Zoning Hearing Board Public Notice**

The Zoning Hearing Board of Nether Providence Township will conduct a public hearing on Monday May 16, 2022, at 7:30 pm in the Municipal Building, 214 Sykes Lane in Wallingford, PA to hear and consider the following applications:

Continued - #22-06 That of Shawn & Heather McGee, 226 Canterbury Drive, Wallingford requesting a variance from Section 300-20 Side yard setback in both minimum side yard setback and aggregate setback. Proposing a minimum of three feet and an aggregate of 36 feet. This property is in the R-2 Residential Zoning District.

#22-07 That of Kevin Hanley, 817 Parkridge Drive, Media requesting a variance from Section 300-12 Side yard – Proposing a 68’ aggregate and Section 300-135.3 Enlargement of a nonconforming structure, to increase the size of an elevated front porch This property is in the R-1 Residential Zoning District.

#22-08 That of Stephen Osborne, 110 Chestnut Lane, Moylan requesting a variance from Section 300-12 Side yard – Proposing a 12’ side yard setback and 57’ total aggregate and Section 300-135.3 Enlargement of a nonconforming structure, to increase the size of an addition. This property is in the R-1 Residential Zoning District.

Maureen Feyas
Zoning Officer